6
Mass Flow Meters Flow capacitiy (Air)
Model (intermediate ranges available)
D-5110 - ��� - BB - �� - 12 - � - � - D� 0.005...0.1 ln/min Air
22 0.010...0.2 ln/min Air
52 0.025...0.5 ln/min Air
13 0.05...1.0 ln/min Air
23 0.1...2.0 ln/min Air

� Max. load per channel:
0,5 A at +24 Vdc
Model Number Identification
Model D-15
Model D-11
Model D-14
Readout Systems
with integrated Power Supply
Technical changes and alterations
in construction are reserved.
9
Pressure Loss
The pressure drop over the instrument’s D-62xx measurement chamber
is almost comparable to a straight run of pipe of the same diameter and
is thus negligible. However, to make the instruments insensitive to
upstream piping configurations, a number of mesh screens are required
to condition the flow profile. These meshes create a certain pressure
drop.
Also the often used compression type connections cause a significant
additional pressure loss.
By reducing the number of mesh screens and using an inlet pipe the
pressure loss can be significantly minimised as an option. In addition we
recommend the use of fittings with maximum possible diameter.
Flow Profile and Sensitivity
In general mass flow measurement is very sensitive to variations of
the shape of the flow profile. In comparable instruments, which do
not consist of such precautions for these effects of inlet piping con-
ditions, some severe variations in the accuracy might occur.
The MASS-STREAM™ flow meters are designed for a consistent, fully
developed flow profile in the metering section and they are thus vir-
tually insensitive to changes of the inlet piping conditions.
Series / Gas D-62xx D-51xx
Air 1.00 1.00
Ar 2.01 1.40
CH4 0.67 0.76
C2H2 0.75 0.61
C2H4 0.89 0.60
C2H6 0.89 0.60
C3H8 0.63 0.34
C4H10 0.42 0.25
C5H12 0.25 0.21
CO 1.04 1.00
CO2 1.20 0.74
Series / Gas D-62xx D-51xx
H2 -.-- 1.01
He -.-- 1.41
HCL 1.58 0.99
N2 1.00 1.00
NH3 0.80 0.77
NO 1.02 0.97
N2O 1.15 0.71
N2O2 1.00 1.00
O2 0.98 0.98
Xe 6.08 1.38
Conversion factor for other gases on request.